

SEAFARER'S IDENTITY DOCUMENT (SID) AND SEAFARER'S RECORD BOOK (SRB) SOFTWARE AND HARDWARE SUPPORT & MAINTENANCE FOR 2025

PUBLIC BIDDING NO. 2024-14 SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN NO. 01

Attention: All prospective bidder/s for the project: BID REFERENCE NO. 2024-14: SEAFARER'S IDENTITY DOCUMENT (SID) AND SEAFARER'S RECORD BOOK (SRB) SOFTWARE AND HARDWARE SUPPORT & MAINTENANCE FOR 2025

(ABC: Php 45,000,000.00)

This Supplemental/Bid Bulletin is issued to amend/clarify/modify the following:

ORIGINAL PROVISION	AMENDMENT/REVISIONS
Section I. Invitation to Bid ITB Item No. 1	Section I. Invitation to Bid ITB Item No. 1
The MARITIME INDUSTRY AUTHORITY, intends to apply the sum of:	1. THE WARRENCE INDUSTRIES
Forty Five Million Four Hundred Thousand Pesos (Php 45,000,000.00), inclusive of VAT and other applicable government taxes to be charged against the General Appropriations Act FY 2025 as the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)	45,000,000.00), inclusive of VAT and other applicable government taxes to be charged against the General Appropriations Act FY 2025 as the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)
Section I. Invitation to Bid ITB Item No. 7	Section I. Invitation to Bid ITB Item No. 7
Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address indicated below on or before January 03, 2024, 11:00 A.M. Late bids shall not be accepted.	Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the office address indicated below on or before January 07, 2025, 11:00 A.M. Late bids shall not be accepted.
Section I. Invitation to Bid ITB Item No. 10	Section I. Invitation to Bid ITB Item No. 10
Deadline of Submission of Bids:	Deadline of Submission of Bids:
January 03, 2025 11:00 AM	January 07, 2025 11:00 AM
Opening of Bid Documents:	Opening of Bid Documents:
January 03, 2025 1:30 PM	January 07, 2025 1:30 PM

This shall form an integral part of the Bidding Documents.

For the guidance and information of all concerned.

Issued on 27 December 2024.

Atty. MARIA ROWENA B. HUBILLA

Chairperson

MARINA Bids and Awards Committee